21 LC 112 0804

Senate Resolution 23EX

By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Chris Womack; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, named chairman, president, and CEO of Georgia Power in 2021, Chris Womack
- 3 leads the largest subsidiary of Southern Company in serving its 2.6 million customers across
- 4 the state; and
- 5 WHEREAS, prior to his current role, he served as executive vice president and president of
- 6 external affairs for Southern Company, where he led overall external positioning and
- 7 branding efforts and oversaw the company's governmental and regulatory affairs; and
- 8 WHEREAS, he further serves as part of the Essential Utilities Inc. board of directors, the
- 9 Invesco Ltd. board of directors, the East Lake Foundation board, The First Tee national
- 10 board, and the Alliance to Save Energy board; and
- WHEREAS, alongside his distinguished career in energy, he has worked on Capitol Hill in
- Washington, D.C., where he served as a legislative aide for former Congressman Leon E.
- 13 Panetta as well as staff director of the Subcommittee on Personnel and Police for the
- 14 Committee on House Administration; and

21 LC 112 0804

15 WHEREAS, Chris has been dedicated to providing unparalleled service and support and

- 16 remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and responsibility; and
- 17 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 18 extraordinary individual be appropriately recognized.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 20 commend Chris Womack for his many wonderful accomplishments and extend best wishes
- 21 for many more years of professional success and happiness.
- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 23 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Chris Womack.